

LETTER OF SUPPORT FOR TROMSØ'S CANDIDACY FOR EUROPEAN YOUTH CAPITAL 2026

We endorse the candidacy of Tromsø for the title of European Youth Capital and their aspirations to enhance youth engagement and foster youthful citizenship both within the city and throughout the entire region.

With no other Nordic applicants in the running for European Youth Capital, we believe that Tromsø has the potential to enhance and inspire youth-led activities in the entire region.

European Youth is an organization that works to connect young people from all of Europe to increase diversity, inclusion and social ties among Europeans. We commend Tromsø's dedication to empowering young individuals and their initiatives. Tromsø as the European Youth Capital in 2026 is an initiative that aligns with European Youth's vision and we fully support their candidacy.

Kind Regards,

Marta Abelsen on behalf of the

European Youth Movement Norway executive board